adani

3rd October, 2023

BSE Limited

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001. National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051.

Scrip Code: 512599

Scrip Code: ADANIENT

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Media Statement

Please find enclosed herewith Media Statement on the subject "IHC enhance its investment in Adani Enterprises Limited".

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Adani Enterprises Limited**

Jatin Jalundhwala Company Secretary & Joint President (Legal)

Encl: as above

Adani Enterprises Limited "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar Ahmedabad 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: L51100GJ1993PLC019067 Tel + 91 79 2656 5555 Fax + 91 79 2555 5500 investor.ael@adani.com www.adanienterprises.com



Media Statement

Ahmedabad, 3 October 2023; We are delighted with IHC's decision to enhance its investment in Adani Enterprises Ltd (AEL), which further validates AEL's standing as a global leader in incubating new businesses, particularly in sustainable infrastructure, developing global aviation infrastructure and equitable energy transition. We see IHC's increased stake as a ringing endorsement of our robust capex plans, governance and transparency. This inter-generational relationship with IHC reflects well on India's dynamic growth potential and offers substantial returns to our stakeholders. - Spokesperson, Adani Group